
NOVACAT 305 HECK 
(Type PSM 379 :  + . . 01001)

Ersatzteilliste 	 Nr. 99 379.DE.90K.0

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

Ihre / Your / Votre   � • Masch.Nr.� • Fgst.Ident.Nr.

D

F

GB

 Version  10/09



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+Mower+NOVACAT+305+HECK+Operating+instructions+List+of+spare+parts


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  379.10.001.0           1 RAHMEN ZUS.                    CHASSIS              FRAME                    (1-45,75,76
    0.02 00  379.11.001.0           1 AUSLEGER                       BRAS                 ARM                      (51
    0.03 00  348.16.001.0           1 UNTERLENKERBOLZEN ZUS.         AXE                  PIN                      (61-63
    0.04 00  348.17.001.0           1 UNTERLENKERBOLZEN KAT III      AXE KAT III          PIN KAT III              (71,72
    1    00  379.10.030.3           1 TRAGRAHMEN SZ.                 CHASSIS              FRAME
    2    00  348.10.150.5           1 SCHWENKRAHMEN SZ.              CHASSIS OSCILLANT    FRAME
    3    00  348.10.080.3           1 LAGER SZ.                      ROULEMENT            BEARING
    4    00  348.10.065.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    5    00  348.10.025.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                      -2892
    5.01 00  348.10.025.1           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                      +2893
    6    00  349.10.070.0           1 BOLZEN SZ                      AXE                  PIN
    7    00  348.10.095.1           1 STUETZFUSS                     PIED AYAPPUI         JACK STAND
    8    00  379.11.015.0           1 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
    9    00       438.001           1 FEDERVORSTECKER 4 ZN           CLIPS 4 ZN           CLIP 4 ZN
   10    00       438.005           1 VORSTECKER                     GOUPILLE             PIN
   11    00  333.60.137.0           2 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE
   12    00       162.404           6 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
   13    00       103.304           1 SK-SCHR. M10X65 DIN 931-8.8    VIS M10X65           SCREW M10X65
   14    00       490.912           1 AUFSTECKGRIFF M10 30           POIGNEE A ROULEAUX   KNOB
   15    00       173.230           2 SPANNSTIFT 12X60               GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   16    00       173.529           2 SPANNSTIFT 7X60 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   17    00       410.241           6 BUNDBUCHSE 40X44/55X30         MANCHON 40X44/55X30  BUSH 40X44/55X30
   18    00       103.949           6 SK-SCHRAUBE M16X 65  DIN 931 1 VIS                  SCREW
   19    00  344.12.022.0           6 DEHNHUELSE                     DOUILLE              SLEEVE
   20    00       122.130           6 SICHERHEITSMUTTER M16 DIN 980  ECROU M16            NUT M16
   21    00       190.002           3 SCHMIERNIPPEL A M8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   22    00       103.065           4 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   23    00  383.10.090.0           1 OBERLENKERBOLZEN SZ            BOULON               PIN
   24    00       438.026           1 SICHERHEITSSCHNUR GTO F 80390  SECURITE-CORDE       SECURITY-CORD
   25    00       438.019           1 KLAPPVORSTECKER 10X45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE 10X45       PIN 10X45
   26    00  348.10.112.1           1 WERKZEUGKASTEN                 BOITE A OUTILS       TOOL BOX
   27    00       190.007           1 SCHMIERNIPPEL B M8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   28    00       431.976           1 STAHLDRAHTSEIL 6X 410 M. 2 KAU CABLE DE FIL D‘ACIER STEEL WIRE CABLE
   29    00  348.10.105.0           1 GLENKW.ABLAGE                  CLASSEMENT           FILING
   30    00       162.329           2 SCHEIBE 11X34X3                RONDELLE 11X34X3     WASHER 11X34X3
   31    00       103.325           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X65 DIN 931-8.8 VIS                  SCREW
   32    00  348.10.120.0           2 FEDERBUEGEL                    ETRIER RESSORT       CURVED SPRING            -2234
   33    00       122.107           4 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   34    00  348.10.094.0           1 FUEHRUNG                       GUIDE                GUIDE
   35    00       120.160           1 SK-MUTTER M10 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M10 DIN 934-8  NUT M10 DIN 934-8
   36    00       438.041           1 KLAPPVORSTECKER 6              GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH                -2234
   37    00       172.078           2 SPANNSTIFT  4X24   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   38    00  348.10.161.0           1 RIEGEL                         VERROU               BAR
   39    00       108.909           1 FLR-SCHRAUBE M10X30 DIN603-8.8 VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   40    00  348.10.162.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   41    00       162.401           2 SCHEIBE 26X16,1X1              RONDELLE             WASHER
   42    00  349.10.090.0           1 BOLZEN SZ                      AXE                  PIN
   43    00       162.635           4 SCHEIBE 40,2X56X2              RONDELLE             WASHER                   +2893
   44    00       163.121           2 SCHEIBE 48X40,2X1              RONDELLE             WASHER                   +2893
   45    00  378.10.015.0           1 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE
   46    00       118.010           2 SK-SCHR. M8X20                 VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
   47    00       122.108           1 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
   48    00       162.416           2 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE 24X13X2     WASHER 24X13X2
   49    00       103.069           1 SK-SCHR. M10X50 DIN 933-8.8    VIS 24X8,5X1,5       SCREW 24X8,5X1,5
   51    00  379.11.010.3           1 AUSLEGER SZ                    BRAS                 ARM
   61    00  348.16.010.1           2 UNTERLENKERBOLZEN KAT II       AXE KAT II           PIN KAT II
   62    00       103.087           2 SK-SCHR. M12X35 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X35           SCREW M12X35
   63    00       120.161           2 SK-MUTTER M12 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M12            NUT M12
   71    00  348.17.011.0           1 UNTERLENKERBOLZEN KAT III      AXE KAT III          PIN KAT III
   72    00  348.17.010.0           1 UNTERLENKERBOLZEN KAT III      AXE KAT III          PIN KAT III
   75    00       173.531           4 SPANNSTIFT  12X70 DIN 1481     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   76    00       173.530           4 SPANNSTIFT  7X70 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN

                                                                                                                                          0379/BT 0020



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  348.12.100.0           1 ANFAHRSICHERUNG ZUS.           SECURITE             SAFETY DEVICE
    1    00  348.12.150.0           1 HAKEN                          CROCHET              HOOK
    2    00  348.12.012.1           2 HEBEL                          LEVIER               LEVER
    3    00  348.12.050.1           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    4    00  348.12.110.0           1 SCHIENE                        RAIL                 RAIL
    5    00  348.12.120.0           1 U-BLECH SZ.                    TOLE EN U            U-PLATE
    6    00  348.12.130.0           1 GLEITSTUECK SZ.                PIECE DE GLISSEMENT  SLIDER PIECE
    7    00  348.12.124.0           1 ANSCHLAG                       BUTEE                STOP
    8    00  348.12.048.0           1 DISTANZROHR                    TUBE                 TUBE
    9    00       173.191           1 SPANNSTIFT 10X24               GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   10    00       162.407           6 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2
   11    00       122.106           3 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   12    00       162.406           2 SCHEIBE 50X20,2X3              RONDELLE             WASHER
   13    00       103.288           2 SK-SCHR. M8X65 DIN 931-8.8     VIS M8X65            SCREW M8X65
   14    00       103.285           1 SK-SCHR. M8X50 DIN 931-8.8 ZN  VIS M8X50            SCREW M8X50
   15    00       122.011           1 SK-MUTTER SELBST. M20 DIN 985  ECROU M20            NUT M20
   16    00       435.625          36 TELLERFEDER 20,5X60X2,5        RONDELLE BELLEVILLE  DISC SPRING
   17    00       435.234           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   18    00       430.144           1 POLYAETHYLENSEIL 6 X 3500 MM   CABLE                CABLE
   19    00       490.951           1 GRIFF                          POIGNEE              HANDLE
   20    00       103.068           1 SK-SCHR M10X45 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M10X45           SCREW M10X45
   21    00       122.107           1 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   22    00       162.404           1 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
   23    00       430.903           1 OETIKER-KLEMME 13X15           SERRE-FIL OETIKER    CLAMP

                                                                                                                                          0379/BT 0060



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  348.20.006.0           1 SCHUTZ AUSSEN ZUS.             PROTECTION           PROTECTION
    1    00  348.20.014.0           1 VERSTEIFUNG                    RENFORCEMENT         REINFORCEMENT
    2    00  348.20.025.0           1 TRAEGER RE. SZ.                SUPPORT              TRANSPORT BRACKET        R
    3    00  348.20.038.0           1 TRAEGER LI.                    SUPPORT              TRANSPORT BRACKET        L
    4    00  348.20.039.0           2 FLACHSTAHL                     FER-PLAT             PLATE
    5    00  348.20.041.0           1 VERSTEIFUNG                    RENFORCEMENT         REINFORCEMENT
    6    00  348.20.042.0           1 VERSTEIFUNG                    RENFORCEMENT         REINFORCEMENT
    7    00  348.20.046.0           1 ROHR                           TUBE                 RING
    8    00  348.20.051.0           1 VERSTEIFUNG                    RENFORCEMENT         REINFORCEMENT
    9    00  348.20.058.0           1 TRAEGER RE.                    SUPPORT              TRANSPORT BRACKET
   10    00  348.20.060.0           1 SEITENSCHUTZ RE.               TOLE DE PROTECTION   PROTECTION GUARD         R
   11    00  348.20.070.0           1 SCHUTZ VO.                     PROTECTION           PROTECTION
   12    00       435.787           1 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
   13    00       499.234           1 SCHUTZTUCH                     TOILE DE PROTECTION  PROTECTION COVER
   14    00       103.087           2 SK-SCHR. M12X35 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X35           SCREW M12X35
   15    00       162.416           4 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE 24X13X2     WASHER 24X13X2
   16    00       122.108           2 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
   17    00       108.208           2 FLR.SCHR. M 1OX3O DIN 6O3-4.6  VIS A TETE BOMBEE    SCREW
   18    00       162.404           2 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
   19    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   20    00       103.289           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X70 DIN 931-8.8  VIS                  SCREW
   21    00       103.044          19 SK-SCHR. M8X25 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M8X25            SCREW M8X25
   22    00       103.043           9 SK-SCHR. M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN  VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
   23    00       162.407          46 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2
   24    00       122.106          23 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980

                                                                                                                                          0379/BT 0110



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  379.60.001.0           1 MAEHBALKEN ZUS.                BARRE DE COUPE       CUTTER BAR
    1    00  379.60.010.0           1 RAHMEN SZ.                     CHASSIS              FRAME
    2    00  379.60.101.2           1 MAEHBALKEN ZUS.                BARRE DE COUPE       CUTTER BAR               *100
    3    00  378.60.040.1           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    4    00  378.60.164.0           1 FOERDERTROMMEL LI.             TAMBOUR DE TRANSPORT TRANSPORT DRUM           +1008 L
    5    00  378.60.070.0           2 ANTRIEBSABDECKUNG              ABRI D‘IMPULSION     DRIVE COVERING
    6    00  378.60.075.0           1 FLANSCH SZ.                    BRIDE                FLANGE
    7    00  378.60.172.0           1 VERSCHLEISSKUFE RE.            PATIN                SLIDE SOLE               R
    8    00  378.60.175.0           1 VERSCHLEISSKUFE LI             PATIN                SLIDE SOLE               L
    9    00  397.60.150.2           5 MAEHSCHEIBE STANDARD SZ.       VOLANT A COUTEAUX    KNIFE WHEEL
   10    00  397.60.155.0           5 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
   11    00  333.60.137.0           5 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE
   12    00  397.60.160.1           2 FOERDERTROMMEL SZ.STANDARD     TAMBOUR              DRUM                     -1007
   13    00  397.60.163.0           1 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   14    00  397.60.164.0           1 DECKSCHEIBE                    DISQUE               DISC
   15    00       100.909          29 SK-SCHR. M1OX25 VERBUS RIP     VIS M1OX25           SCREW M1OX25
   16    00       100.910           4 SK-SCHR. M10X35                VIS M10X35           SCREW M10X35
   17    00       103.063           4 SK-SCHR. M10X20 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M10X20           SCREW M10X20
   18    00       103.084           4 SK-SCHR. M12X2O DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X2O           SCREW M12X2O
   19    00       103.086           4 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X30           SCREW M12X30
   20    00       103.367           4 SK-SCHR. M16X65 DIN 931 8.8    VIS. M16X65          SCREW. M16X65
   21    00       104.761           6 LIKO-SCHRAUBE M8X16 10.9       VIS M8X16 10.9       SCREW M8X16 10.9
   22    00       104.765          14 LIKO-SCHRAUBE M10X25           VIS                  SCREW
   23    00       104.766           6 LIKO-SCHRAUBE M.ISK M10X30     VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   24    00       120.160          20 SK-MUTTER M10 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M10 DIN 934-8  NUT M10 DIN 934-8
   25    00       122.110           4 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M16 DIN 980    NUT M16 DIN 980
   26    00       162.404           4 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
   27    00       162.416           4 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE 24X13X2     WASHER 24X13X2
   28    00       165.311          24 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE 10 DIN 128  WASHER 10 DIN 128 ZN
   29    00       165.312           8 FEDERRING 12 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE 12 DIN 128  WASHER 12 DIN 128
   30    00       166.847           8 SCHEIBE 17X30X4                RONDELLE 17X30X4     WASHER 17X30X4
   31    00       173.509           4 SPANNHUELSE 21X32 DIN 7346     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  SPLIT TAPER SLEEVE
   32    00       435.234           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   33    00       438.016           2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 5X32 DIN 11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH
   34    00       438.026           2 SICHERHEITSSCHNUR GTO F 80390  SECURITE-CORDE       SECURITY-CORD
   35    00       457.540           1 GELENK                         CHARNIERE            HINGE
   36    00       510.083           1 GETRIEBE                       VARIATEUR            GEARBOX                  *590
   37    00   458.813/863           1 GELENKWELLE T 40-650           ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT        *700
   38    00       542.109           1 GETRIEBEOEL X18MD              HUILE DE TRANSM.     OIL SAE X18MD            1,2 L
   39    00       162.427           2 SCHEIBE 34X25,2X2 ZN           RONDELLE 34X25,2X2   WASHER 34X25,2X2
   40    00       104.941           2 ZYL.-SCHRAUBE                  VIS A TETE CYLINDR.  CHEESEHEAD BOLT
   41    00       417.999           1 VERSCHLUSSTOPFEN               BOUCHON              PLUG
   42    00  378.60.160.0           1 FOERDERTROMMEL RE.             TAMBOUR DE TRANSPORT TRANSPORT DRUM           +1008 R

                                                                                                                                          0379/BT 0160



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  380.60.250.1           1 MAEHSCHEIBE H                  VOLANT A COUTEAUX    KNIFE WHEEL              (1-8
    1    00  378.66.090.0           1 MAEHSCHEIBE H SZ.              VOLANT A COUTEAUX    KNIFE WHEEL
    2    00       434.138           2 KLINGENHALTER                  SUPPORT              BLADE SUPPORT
    3    00       119.013           2 KLINGENSCHRAUBE KONISCH        VIS                  BOLT
    4    00       122.306           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M12  „VERBUS  ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
    5    00  397.60.155.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
    6    00  333.60.137.0           1 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE
    7    00       100.908           1 SK-SCHR. M10X30-10.9           VIS  M10X30-10.9     SCREW  M10X30-10.9
    8    00       100.909           4 SK-SCHR. M1OX25 VERBUS RIP     VIS M1OX25           SCREW M1OX25
    9    00  385.60.124.0           1 DISTANZSCHEIBE                 ANNEAU ENTRETOISE    SPACER RING              -6443

                                                                                                                                          0379/BT 0210



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  380.61.001.0           1 KLINGENSCHNELLWECHSEL          CHANGEMENT DE COUTEA QUICK CUTTER CHANGE
    0.02 00  380.63.001.1           1 MESSERKLINGE F.KLINGENSCHNEL   SECTION              KNIFE                    (11-13
    1    00       119.013           2 KLINGENSCHRAUBE KONISCH        VIS                  BOLT
    2    00       122.306           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M12  „VERBUS  ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
    3    00       434.133           2 KLINGENHALTER PSM              SUPPORT              BLADE SUPPORT
   11    00  378.60.052.1           1 KLINGENSCHLUESSEL SZ           CLE                  SPANNER
   12    00       434.973          12 MESSERKLINGE LI                SECTION GAUCHE       KNIFE LEFT               L
   13    00       434.974          12 MESSERKLINGE RE                SECTION DROITE       KNIFE RIGHT              R

                                                                                                                                          0379/BT 0260



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    71       2804338           1 SK-MUTTER M16                  ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
    2    71       5816126           1 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
    3    71       0136525           1 WELLE                          ARBRE                SHAFT
    4    71       7443520           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X35              VIS                  SCREW
    5    71       5823787           4 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
    6    71       2036528           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
    7    71       0306314           2 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
    8    71       5036528           1 ZAHNRAD Z12                    ROUE DENTEE          TOOTHED GEAR
    9    71       0306360           3 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   10    71       3236528           2 DISTANZRING                    BAGUE                RING
   11    71       2723785           1 LAGER 6207 2RS                 ROULEMENT            BEARING
   12    71       6536532           1 GEHAEUSE                       CARTER               CASING
   13    71       4736530           2 WELLENDICHTRING 40X62X7        JOINT                SEAL
   14    71       2736531           1 LAGER 2207                     ROULEMENT            BEARING
   15    71       4536532           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   16    71       6536533           1 FEDERHALTER                    PORTE RESSORT        SPRING HOLDER
   17    71       0312051           2 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   18    71       2736534           4 LAGER 6206 2RS                 ROULEMENT            BEARING
   19    71       6536535           2 HALTERUNG                      RETAINER             FIXATION
   20    71       5802302           3 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
   21    71       7402310           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X25             VIS                  SCREW
   22    71       3236536           2 DISTANZRING                    BAGUE                RING
   23    71       5336537           1 SCHUTZ                         PROTECTION           PROTECTION
   24    71       7436538           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M14X25             VIS                  SCREW
   25    71       5812019           8 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
   26    71       2712007           2 FLANSCH                        BRIDE                FLANGE
   27    71       6536539           1 HALTERUNG LI.                  RETAINER             FIXATION                 L
   28    71       5801380           6 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
   29    71       7402388           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X25             VIS                  SCREW
   30    71      0136302P           1 WELLE OBEN                     ARBRE                SHAFT
   31    71       3336031           2 FLANSCH                        BRIDE                FLANGE
   32    71       3136542           2 STUETZSCHEIBE                  RONDELLE D‘APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER
   33    71       2736511           1 LAGER 2207 2RS                 ROULEMENT            BEARING
   34    71       6536543           1 HALTERUNG RE.                  RETAINER             FIXATION                 R
   35    71       6636544           1 GUMMIPUFFER                    BUTOIR DE CAOUTCHOUC RUBBER BUFFER
   36    71       5804396           1 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
   37    71       2812018           1 SK-MUTTER M14                  ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   38    71       2703325           1 LAGER 6208 2RS                 ROULEMENT            BEARING
   39    71       6706171           1 STOPFEN 72X9                   BOUCHON              FITTING
   40    71       0936548           1 SCHUBSTANGE                    BIELLETTE            CONNECTING ROD
   41    71       0336510           1 NILOSRING 72                   RONDELLE DE BUTEE    NYLOS-RING
   42    71       0336030           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   43    71       5036043           1 ZAHNRAD                        ROUE DENTEE          TOOTHED GEAR
   44    71      0136301P           1 WELLE UNTEN                    ARBRE                SHAFT
   45    71       3136552           2 STUETZSCHEIBE                  RONDELLE D‘APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER
   46    71       0536553           1 STANGE                         TIGE                 ROD
   47    71       4536832           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   48    71       2933528           1 DECKBLECH LINKS                TOLE                 COVER PLATE              L
   49    71       2933530           1 DECKBLECH RECHTS               TOLE                 COVER PLATE              R
   50    71       1436563           1 KETTE                          CHAINE               CHAIN
   51    71       6424806           1 SPLINT                         GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   52    71       5336052           2 SCHUTZ                         PROTECTION           GUARD
   53    71       5336153           1 SCHUTZ                         PROTECTION           GUARD
   54    71       5336165           1 SCHUTZ                         PROTECTION           GUARD
   55    71       2801301           2 MUTTER M10                     ECROU                NUT
   56    71       7402390           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16              VIS                  SCREW
   57    71       2823001           2 SI-MUTTER M8                   ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   58    71      5036052P           2 ZAHNRAD Z=19                   ROUE DENTEE          TOOTHED GEAR
   59    71      0136053P           1 WELLE                          ARBRE                SHAFT
   60    71       4331521           1 PASSFEDER 10X8X45              CLAVETTE             KEY
   61    71      1436061P           1 KETTE                          CHAINE               CHAIN
   62    71       5336062           1 SCHUTZ                         PROTECTION           GUARD
   63    71       6736064           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
   64    71       4636064           1 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB
   65    71       6136510          10 WALZENELEMENT                  ELEMENT              ELEMENT
   66    71       6136511          10 WALZENELEMENT                  ELEMENT              ELEMENT
   67    71       6136512           1 WALZENELEMENT                  ELEMENT              ELEMENT
   68    71       6136513           1 WALZENELEMENT                  ELEMENT              ELEMENT
   69    71       423609P           1 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   70    71      7236001P           1 ROHRLEITUNG                    CONDUITE             HYDR.PIPE
   71    71      4236006P           1 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE

                                                                                                                                          0379/BT 0310



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 71       1336577           1 GETRIEBE KPL.                  VARIATEUR            GEARBOX
    1    71       6712028           1 EINFUELLSTOPFEN                BOUCHON P.REMPLISS.  PLUG
    2    71       7436575           6 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X50              VIS                  SCREW
    3    71       1336570           1 GEHAEUSE                       CARTER               CASING
    4    71       1336572           1 GEHAEUSE                       CARTER               CASING
    5    71       4717132           4 DICHTUNG                       JOINT                GASKET
    6    71       2717136           4 KUGELLAGER                     ROUL. A AIGUILLES    BALL BEARING
    7    71       4136574           1 RITZEL                         PIGNON               PINION
    8    71       4036571           1 DICHTUNG                       JOINT                GASKET
    9    71       0306414           2 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   10    71       4836575           2 ZAPFEN                         PIVOT                PIVOT
   11    71       4152034           1 ZAHNRAD Z=31                   ROUE DENTEE          TOOTHED GEAR
   12    71       4136573           1 RITZEL                         PIGNON               PINION
   14    71       1329742           1 GEHAEUSE LINKS                 CARTER               CASING
   15    71       4029743           1 DICHTUNG                       JOINT                GASKET
   16    71       1329745           1 GEHAEUSE RECHTS                CARTER               CASING
   17    71       5012032           1 ZAHNRAD Z=12                   ROUE DENTEE          TOOTHED GEAR
   18    71       2412026           1 ZAHNRAD Z=19                   ROUE DENTEE          TOOTHED GEAR
   19    71       4712024           1 DICHTUNGSRING 40X60X10         JOINT                SEAL
   20    71       0306314           2 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   21    71       1436556           1 KETTE ASA 60 3/4“              CHAINE               CHAIN
   22    71       7443520           6 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X35              VIS                  SCREW
   23    71       2823001           6 SI-MUTTER M8                   ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   24    71      67120281           0 EINFUELLSTOPFEN                BOUCHON P.REMPLISS.  PLUG
   25    71       2736012           4 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6008 2RS      ROULEMENT AIG.       BEARING
   26    71       1336523           1 GETRIEBE KPL.                  VARIATEUR            GEARBOX

                                                                                                                                          0379/BT 0340



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+Mower+NOVACAT+305+HECK+Operating+instructions+List+of+spare+parts


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  344.31.120.0           1 RADTRAEGER ZUS.                SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT
    1    00  348.32.080.0           1 RADTRAEGER LI.ZUS.             SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            (11-14
    2    00  348.32.090.0           1 RADTRAEGER RE ZUS.             SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            (21,12-14
    3    00  378.60.040.1           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    4    00       104.941           2 ZYL.-SCHRAUBE                  VIS A TETE CYLINDR.  CHEESEHEAD BOLT
    5    00       162.427           2 SCHEIBE 34X25,2X2 ZN           RONDELLE 34X25,2X2   WASHER 34X25,2X2
    6    00       435.234           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
    7    00       438.016           2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 5X32 DIN 11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH
    8    00       438.026           2 SICHERHEITSSCHNUR GTO F 80390  SECURITE-CORDE       SECURITY-CORD
   11    00  348.32.085.0           1 RADTRAEGER LI.                 SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            L
   12    00       452.309           2 RAD 175 X 50                   ROUE                 WHEEL
   13    00       162.417           2 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE 36X20,5X2   WASHER 36X20,5X2
   14    00       172.964           2 SPANNSTIFT 5X30 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   21    00  348.32.095.0           1 RADTRAEGER RE.                 SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            R

                                                                                                                                          0379/BT 0390



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 3525.38.055.0           1 LAGERWIPPE LI. ZUS.            SUPPORT DE PALIER    BEARING BRACKET          (1-18
    1    00 3525.38.070.1           1 LAGERWIPPE LI. SZ.             SUPPORT DE PALIER    BEARING BRACKET
    2    00 3525.38.131.1           1 LAGERROHR LI. SZ.              TUYAU DE LOGEMENT    TUBULAR MOUNTING
    3    00  353.32.351.0           1 DISTANZRING                    BAGUE                RING
    4    00  381.38.146.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
    6    00       103.063           1 SK-SCHR. M10X20 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M10X20           SCREW M10X20
    7    00       103.069           1 SK-SCHR. M10X50 DIN 933-8.8    VIS 24X8,5X1,5       SCREW 24X8,5X1,5
    8    00       108.210           4 FLR-SCHRAUBE M10X 40-DIN 603-  VIS A TETE BOMBEE    FLAT ROUND SCREW
    9    00       120.160           1 SK-MUTTER M10 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M10 DIN 934-8  NUT M10 DIN 934-8
   10    00       122.107           4 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   11    00       157.150           1 SICHERUNGSRING 80X2,5          SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   12    00       162.410           5 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X2,5            RONDELLE 21X10,5X2,5 WASHER 21X10,5X2,5
   13    00       162.412           1 SCHEIBE 50X11X4 ZN             RONDELLE             WASHER
   14    00       402.813           1 PENDELKUGELLAGER 2208-2RS  DIN ROUL. BILLES ARTC.   BALLBEARING
   15    00       410.631           1 GLACIER-LAGER PM 3030 DX       PALIER PM 3030 DX    BEARING PM 3030 DX
   16    00       417.435           1 VERSCHLUSSKAPPE VK 80X12       BOUCHON              PLUG
   17    00       418.106           1 NILOSRING 6208 AV              RONDELLE DE BUTEE    NYLOS-RING
   18    00       191.001           1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM6 DIN71412     RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE

                                                                                                                                          0379/BT 0435



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  379.31.065.0           1 LEITBLECH ZUS                  TOLE                 GUIDE PLATE
    1    00  348.33.036.1           8 LEITBLECH                      DEFLEC. DE VERSOIR   CRROP GUIDE
    2    00  360.37.015.0           8 UNTERLAGE                      CALE                 SPACER
    3    00       103.063           8 SK-SCHR. M10X20 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M10X20           SCREW M10X20
    4    00       122.107           8 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
    5    00       162.404          16 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
    6    00       125.632           8 RINGMUTTER M 10                ECROU A ANNEAU       RING NUT
    7    00       162.329           8 SCHEIBE 11X34X3                RONDELLE 11X34X3     WASHER 11X34X3
    8    00       495.687           1 AZB „LEITBLECHPOSITION“        ETIQUETTE            DECAL

                                                                                                                                          0379/BT 0450



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  378.35.001.0           1 ANTRIEB CR 900 U/MIN           ENTRAINEMENT 900 U/M DRIVE CR 900 U/MIN       -5679
    1    00       460.903           1 KEILRIEMENSCHEIBE 160          POULIE A GORGE  160  PULLEY  160
    2    00       460.904           1 KEILRIEMENSCHEIBE 212          POULIE A GORGE 212   PULLEY 212
    3    00       460.216           1 KEILRIEMENSATZ B/17X1560       COURROIE TRAPEZOID.  V-BELT

                                                                                                                                          0379/BT 0500



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       510.089           1 GETRIEBE 1000 UPM              VARIATEUR            GEARBOX
    1    88    86.5.00339           2 OELSTOPFEN 1/4“ GAS            JAUGE D‘HUILE 1/4“   OIL MESSURE 1/4“
    2    88  0311.2201.00           1 WELLE                          ARBRE                SHAFT
    3    88    87.1.00152           2 WELLENDICHTRING 35X72X10       BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL
    4    88    80.9.00129           1 LAGER 30307                    ROULEMENT            BEARING
    5    88  0259.7500.00           2 BEILAGSCHEIBE 35,3X48,0        RONDELLE 35,3X48,0   WASHER 35,3X48,0
    6    88  0311.6205.00           1 ZAHNKRANZ                      COURRONNE DENTEE     TOOTHED
    7    88  0132.7106.00           1 MUTTER M30X1,5                 ECROU                NUT
    8    88    87.0.00790           1 VERSCHLUSSDECKEL 80X10         COUVERCLE            COVER
   10    88  0244.7525.00           1 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
   11    88    80.1.00871           1 LAGER 6208                     ROULEMENT            BEARING
   12    88  0267.7500.00           1 BEILAGSCHEIBE 79.9             RONDELLE             WASHER
   13    88    85.2.00030           1 INNENSEEGERING 80              CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   14    88    87.1.02266           1 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
   15    88  0311.7106.00           1 DISTANZSCHEIBE                 ANNEAU ENTRETOISE    SPACER RING
   16    88    80.9.01124           1 LAGER 32207                    ROULEMENT            BEARING
   17    88    80.9.00026           1 LAGER 30207                    ROULEMENT            BEARING
   18    88  0311.7108.00           1 WELLENSCHUTZ                   PROTECTION           PROTECTION
   19    88  0311.3204.00           1 WELLE                          ARBRE                SHAFT
   20    88    85.1.00583           1 AUSSENSEEGERRING 35 UNI7436    CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   21    88    81.2.00575           4 SK.SCHRAUBE                    VIS TETE HEXAGONAL   BOLT
   22    88    83.2.02127           4 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
   23    88  0311.0503.00           1 GEHAEUSE                       CARTER               CASING
   24    88    86.5.00006           2 OELSTOPFEN 3/8“GAS             JAUGE D‘HUILE 3/8“   OIL MESSURE 3/8“GAS
   25    88  0141.7107.00           1 DISTANZSCHEIBE                 ANNEAU ENTRETOISE    SPACER RING
   26    88  0248.7500.00           1 BEILAGSCHEIBE 71.7             RONDELLE 71.7        WASHER 71.7
   27    88    81.1.00061           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X25 8.8         VIS                  SCREW
   28    88  0311.1500.00           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
   29    88    84.7.01111           1 SPLINT B 4X55                  GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   30    88  0311.5211.00           1 RITZEL                         PIGNON               PINION
   31    88    86.7.00161           1 ENTLUEFTUNGSSTOPFEN            BOUCHON RENIFLARD    VENTILATION STUFFING

                                                                                                                                          0379/BT 0550



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  376.38.545.0           1 ZUSATZTEILE OHNE 3. WALZE ZUS. PIECE SUPPLEMENT     ADDITION PARTS           (1-21
    1    00  353.32.388.0           1 KETTENRAD III Z=19             PIGNON A CHAINE      SPROCKET
    2    00 3846.38.554.0           1 LAGERPLATTE SZ                 PLAQUE D‘APPUI       PLATE
    3    00 3846.38.557.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
    4    00  379.38.610.0           1 RAHMENROHR  SZ                 TUBE DE CHASSIS      FRAME TUBE
    5    00 3846.38.015.0           1 LAGERBOLZEN                    AXE SUPPORT          BOLT
    6    00 3846.38.558.0           1 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE
    9    00       162.429           4 SCHEIBE 28X15X3                RONDELLE             WASHER
   10    00       103.065           6 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   11    00       101.840           3 SK-SCHR.M 8X 30-8.8-DIN 69     VIS M 8X 30          SCREW M 8X 30
   12    00       157.147           2 SICHERUNGSRING 72X2,5          SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   13    00       103.109           4 SK-SCHR. M14X40 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M14X40           SCREW M14X40
   14    00       122.107           6 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   15    00       122.109           4 SI-MUTTER M14 DIN 980-8        ECROU M14 DIN 980-8  NUT M14 DIN 980-8
   16    00       173.172           1 SPANNSTIFT 8X50 DIN 1481 ZN    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   17    00       122.317           3 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8
   18    00       402.163           1 ZWEIR. SKL BAH-0013            SKL BAH-0013         SKL BAH-0013
   19    00       162.434           5 SCHEIBE 35/45X1                RONDELLE             WASHER
   20    00       166.539           4 SCHEIBE 35X45XO,1 DIN 988      RONDELLE             WASHER
   21    00       166.221           4 SCHEIBE 45X35X0,5  DIN988      RONDELLE             WASHER

                                                                                                                                          0379/BT 0600



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00   458.814/864           1 GELENKWELLE T 60-910           ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT        N=1500NM (540 U/MIN)
    1    88   141.026.544           1 GABEL KPL.                     FOURCHETTE           FORK
    2    88   180.016.130           2 KREUZGARNITUR                  CROISILLON           CROSS
    5    88   151.016.028           1 GABEL FUER AUSSENROHR          FOURCHETTE           FORK
   11    88   190.000.018           1 SPANNSTIFT                     GOUPILLE MECANIDUS   ROLLPIN
   14    88 1521604770730           1 AUSSENROHR                     TUBE EXTERIEURE      TUBE
   15    88   153.160.798           1 INNENROHR                      TUBE INTERIEURE      TUBE
   16    88   190.000.016           1 SPANNSTIFT                     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   21    88   151.016.029           1 GABEL                          FOURCHETTE           FORK
   30    88   148.364.001           1 REIBSCHEIBENKUPPLUNG KPL.      LIMITEUR A FRICTION  FRICTION CLUTCH
   31    88   180.016.016           1 AUSSENRING                     BAGUE EXTERIEUR      RING-CUTSIDE
   32    88   180.036.023           1 AUSSENHAUBE                    CHAPEU               HOOT
   33    88   190.000.019           6 SCHRAUBE                       VIS                  SCREW
   34    88 1561711667630           1 SCHUTZ                         PROTECTION           PROTECTION
   35    88 1571612637631           1 INNENROHR                      TUBE INTERIEURE      TUBE
   36    88   180.036.022           1 INNENHAUBE                     CAPOT DEDANS         COVER INSIDE
   37    88   180.016.015           1 INNENRING                      BAGUE INT.           RING,INSIDE
   38    88   180.016.025           2 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN
   40    88 1422603797630           1 GELENKWELLENSCHUTZ             PROTECTION           PROTECTION
   51    88   190.000.451           2 SPRENGRING                     CORNIERE ANNULAIRE   RING, SNAP
   52    88   151.016.486           2 GLEITMUFFE                     MANCHON DE GUIDAGE   GUIDE SLEEVE
   53    88   180.016.487           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   54    88   180.016.483           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
   55    88   190.000.078           6 KUGEL                          BILLE                BALL
   56    88   151.016.544           1 SCHNELLVERSCHLUSSGABEL         FOURCHE DE FERMOIR   QUICK RELEASE FASTEN
   71    88   141.026.593           1 GABEL MIT KUPPLUNGSKOERPER     FOURCHETTE           FORK
   72    88   180.019.019           1 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
   73    88   180.019.018           4 REIBSCHEIBE                    DISQUE DE FRICTION   FRICTION DISC
   74    88   151.019.158           1 FLANSCHNABE                    BRIDE                FLANGE
   76    88   180.017.269           1 ZWISCHENSCHEIBE                RONDELLE             WASHER
   77    88   180.019.115           1 PROFILSCHEIBE                  RONDELLE             WASHER
   78    88   180.017.270           1 SPANNSCHEIBE                   RONDELLE             CLAMPING ROLLER
   79    88   190.000.594           1 TELLERFEDER                    RONDELLE BELLEVILLE  DISC SPRING
   80    88   180.017.275           1 ABSTUETZSCHEIBE                RONDELLE             WASHER
   81    88   180.017.276           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   90    88   12102689910           1 GELENK KOMPL.                  CHARNIERE            HINGE
   91    88   12100602310           1 GELENK KPL.                    CHARNIERE            HINGE
   94    88 1422661357630           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   95    88 1422612467630           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   96    88   12336024410           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
   97    88   12546000810           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
  100    88   190.000.371           1 GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG             NOTICE TECHN.,LISTE  INSTRCTION, LIST

                                                                                                                                          0379/BT 0650



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00   458.813/863           1 GELENKWELLE T 40-650           ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT
    1    88   141.024.002           1 AUFSTECKGABEL M.SCHIEBESTIFT   MACHOIRE A VERROUILL YOKE, OUTER
    2    88   180.014.130           2 KREUZGARNITUR                  CROISILLON           CROSS
    5    88   122.340.029           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE
   15    88   153.140.200           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   16    88   190.000.012           1 SPANNSTIFT                     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   21    88   151.014.007           1 AUFSTECKGABEL                  MACHOIRE A VERROUILL YOKE, OUTER
   30    88   145.245.016           1 SPERRKEILFREILAUF              ROUE LIBRE A ROCHETS KEY-TYPE OVERR.CL.
   31    88   180.013.012           1 AUSSENRING                     BAGUE EXTERIEUR      RING-CUTSIDE
   33    88   190.000.019           6 SCHRAUBE                       VIS                  SCREW
   37    88   180.013.011           1 INNENRING                      BAGUE INT.           RING,INSIDE
   38    88   180.016.025           1 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN
   40    88 1422403617420           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
   51    88   166.026.004           1 SCHIEBESTIFT KPL.              CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN QUICK RELEASE
   71    88   190.000.020           1 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   72    88   141.024.247           1 KUPPLUNGSGEHAEUSE              BOITIER              CLUTCH HOUSING
   73    88   190.000.199           1 STUETZSCHEIBE                  RONDELLE D‘APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER
   74    88   180.014.137           3 BLATTFEDER                     LEAF SPRING          RESSORT PLAT
   75    88   151.014.136           3 SPERRKEIL                      ROCHET               KEY
   76    88   190.000.078           3 KUGEL                          BILLE                BALL
   77    88   151.016.546           1 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB
   78    88   180.014.135           1 STUETZSCHEIBE                  RONDELLE D‘APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER
   79    88   190.000.183           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   80    88   180.015.143           1 RING                           BAGUE                RING
   81    88   180.016.487           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   82    88   151.016.486           1 GLEITMUFFE                     MANCHON DE GUIDAGE   GUIDE SLEEVE
   83    88   190.000.451           1 SPRENGRING                     CORNIERE ANNULAIRE   RING, SNAP
   91    88   12102457310           1 SPERRKEILFREILAUF              ROUE LIBRE A ROCHETS KEY-TYPE OVERR.CL.
   94    88 1422460857420           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   95    88 1422470897420           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   96    88   12534000210           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN      MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
   97    88   12544000210           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE AUSSEN     MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF

                                                                                                                                          0379/BT 0700



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00   458.814/887           1 GELENKWELLE T 60-910           ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT        +5398 P:RUSSLAND
    1    88   141.026.199           1 SCHIEBESTIFT                   CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN
    2    88   180.016.373           2 KREUZGARNITUR                  CROISILLON           CROSS
    5    88   151.016.028           1 GABEL FUER AUSSENROHR          FOURCHETTE           FORK
   11    88   190.000.018           1 SPANNSTIFT                     GOUPILLE MECANIDUS   ROLLPIN
   14    88 1521604770700           1 AUSSENROHR                     TUBE                 TUBE
   15    88   159.160.896           1 INNENROHR GEHAERTET L-770 MM   TUBE INTERIEURE      TUBE
   16    88   190.000.016           1 SPANNSTIFT                     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   21    88   151.016.029           1 GABEL                          FOURCHETTE           FORK
   30    88   148.364.001           1 REIBSCHEIBENKUPPLUNG KPL.      LIMITEUR A FRICTION  FRICTION CLUTCH
   31    88   180.016.016           1 AUSSENRING                     BAGUE EXTERIEUR      RING-CUTSIDE
   33    88   190.000.019           6 SCHRAUBE                       VIS                  SCREW
   37    88   180.016.015           1 INNENRING                      BAGUE INT.           RING,INSIDE
   38    88   180.016.025           2 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN
   40    88 1422604737620           1 GELENKWELLENSCHUTZ             PROTECTION           GUARD
   51    88   166.026.004           1 SCHIEBESTIFT KPL.              CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN QUICK RELEASE
   71    88   141.026.593           1 GABEL MIT KUPPLUNGSKOERPER     FOURCHETTE           FORK
   72    88   180.019.019           1 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
   73    88   180.019.018           4 REIBSCHEIBE                    DISQUE DE FRICTION   FRICTION DISC
   74    88   151.019.158           1 FLANSCHNABE                    BRIDE                FLANGE                   1 3/8“ 6 TLG.
   75    88   190.000.078           3 KUGEL                          BILLE                BALL
   76    88   180.017.269           1 ZWISCHENSCHEIBE                RONDELLE             WASHER
   77    88   180.019.115           1 PROFILSCHEIBE                  RONDELLE             WASHER
   78    88   180.017.282           1 SPANNSCHEIBE                   RONDELLE             CLAMPING ROLLER
   79    88   190.000.607           1 TELLERFEDER                    RONDELLE BELLEVILLE  DISC SPRING
   80    88   180.013.410           1 ABSTUETZSCHEIBE                RONDELLE             WASHER
   81    88   180.017.276           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   82    88   180.016.487           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   83    88   151.016.486           1 GLEITMUFFE                     MANCHON DE GUIDAGE   GUIDE SLEEVE
   84    88   190.000.451           1 SPRENGRING                     CORNIERE ANNULAIRE   RING, SNAP
   90    88   12102647110           1 GELENK KPL. FUER AUSSENROHR    CHARNIERE            HINGE
   91    88   12102613110           1 GELENK KPL. FUER INNENROHR     CHARNIERE            HINGE
   94    88 1422662487620           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   95    88 1422612467620           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   96    88   12336043410           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            MOITIE D´ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
   97    88   12346096410           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            MOITIE D´ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF

                                                                                                                                          0379/BT 0750



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  379.76.001.0           1 WARNTAFEL FRANKREICH           PANNEAU AVERTISS.    WARNING PLATE
    1    00  385.76.010.0           3 HALTER                         SUPPORT              SUPPORT
    2    00  385.76.011.0           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT              SUPPORT
    3    00  385.76.012.0           2 HALTER                         SUPPORT              SUPPORT
    5    00       470.040           2 WARNTAFEL 423X283              PANNEAU AVERTISS.    WARNING PLATE
    6    00       470.960           2 RUECKSTRAHLER 55 ORANGE        CATAPHOTE 55         REFLECTOR 55
    8    00       101.839           8 SK-SCHR. M8X20-8.8-DIN 69      VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
    9    00       122.317           8 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8

                                                                                                                                          0379/BT 0800



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+Mower+NOVACAT+305+HECK+Operating+instructions+List+of+spare+parts

